JU302*

Civil Judgments Enforcement Act 2004

Civil Judgments Enforcement Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2015

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Civil Judgments Enforcement Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2015.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette* (*gazettal day*);
- (b) the rest of the regulations
 - (i) if gazettal day is before 1 July 2015 on 1 July 2015; or
 - (ii) if gazettal day is, or is after, 1 July 2015 on the day after gazettal day.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the Civil Judgments Enforcement Regulations 2005.

4. Schedule 1 amended

In Schedule 1 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 it. 1	79.00	88.50
Sch. 1 it. 1	118.50	133.00
Sch. 1 it. 1	128.00	143.50
Sch. 1 it. 1	192.50	216.00

5. Schedule 2 amended

In Schedule 2 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 2 it. 1(a)	40.10	44.90

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 2 it. 1(b)	56.50	63.50
Sch. 2 it. 1(c)	27.70	31.00
Sch. 2 it. 2	128.50	144.00
Sch. 2 it. 3	102.50	115.00
Sch. 2 it. 4	54.50	61.00
Sch. 2 it. 5	5.95	6.65
Sch. 2 it. 6(a)	1.45	1.60
Sch. 2 it. 6(b)	1.60	1.80
Sch. 2 it. 7	541.00	606.00
Sch. 2 it. 8	86.00	96.50
Sch. 2 it. 10 Note 1	\$282	\$316
Sch. 2 it. 11(a)	102.50	115.00
Sch. 2 it. 11(b)	102.50	115.00
Sch. 2 it. 11(c)	27.20	30.50
Sch. 2 it. 12	27.20	30.50
Sch. 2 it. 19(b)	15.75	17.65

6. Schedule 3 amended

In Schedule 3 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 3 it. 1	91.00	102.00
Sch. 3 it. 2	36.30	40.70
Sch. 3 it. 3	86.00	96.50
Sch. 3 it. 4	213.00	239.00
Sch. 3 it. 5	260.00	291.00
Sch. 3 it. 6	86.00	96.50
Sch. 3 it. 7	55.00	61.50

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 3 it. 8	55.00	61.50
Sch. 3 it. 9	184.00	206.00
Sch. 3 it. 10	86.00	96.50
Sch. 3 it. 12(b)	54.50	61.00

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.